

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2676 of 2026

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2676 of 2026**

=====

RATIBHAI NAGAJIBHAI JOTANGIYA & ORS.

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

**MR DIGANT B KAKKAD(6523) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 16/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

On account of leave note filed by learned advocate Mr. Deep Vyas for the respondent No.2, let this matter be listed for further consideration on 09.04.2026.

Learned advocate Mr. Gautam Joshi, at this stage, also pointed out that for the similar set of land and issue involved, the petition being Special Civil Application No.12581/2017, is also filed; however, is not listed today.

Accordingly, Special Civil Application No.12581/2027, be also listed on the same date i.e. 09.04.2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

NIHAL PATEL