

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2676 of 2026

=====

RATIBHAI NAGAJIBHAI JOTANGIYA & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DIGANT B KAKKAD(6523) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR SAHIL TRIVEDI, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Notice, returnable on 29th April, 2026.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr.Sahil Trivedi waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1, whereas Learned Advocate Mr.Deep Vyas waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.2.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP