

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2676 of 2026

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2676 of 2026**

=====

RATIBHAI NAGAJIBHAI JOTANGIYA & ORS.

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

**MR DIGANT B KAKKAD(6523) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 08/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

List on 22.06.2026.

To be heard with Special Civil Application No.12581 of 2017.

Y.N. VYAS

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)